ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

DAILY CAUSE LIST

(FOR TUESDAY THE23rd FEBRUARY'2024 AT 1030 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.N O	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARI NG STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-798/23 (Appeal)	2 nd	Adv. Ganpho Khusumchai, Medical colony Longding, Po/Ps-Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131, (M) 8730850238	The SPIO-cum-EE (RWD), Govt. of A.P., Longding, Longding District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792131
02	APIC-803/23 (Appeal)	2 nd	Shri Buli Bhai, G-Sector, Po/Ps-Naharlagun, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 7085775809	The SPIO-cum-BDO, Govt. of A.P., CD Block Puchi-Geko, Kamle District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791122
03	APIC-805/23 (Appeal)	2 nd	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV2 School, Chimpu Itanagar, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791113, (M) 9233567279 / 8257994249	The SPIO-cum-EE(Hydro Power), Govt. of A.P., Hydro Power Division DHPD, Anini Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792101
04	APIC-809/23 (Appeal)	2 nd	Shri Tamchi Gungte, Near KV2 School, Chimpu Itanagar, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791113, (M) 9233567279 / 8257994249	The SPIO-cum-EE(Hydro Power), Govt. of A.P., Hydro Power Division DHPD, Anini Dibang Valley District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 792101
05	APIC-812/23 (Appeal)	2 nd	Shri Koti Mize, Village Riga, PO-Riga, PS-Boleng, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 791102, (M) 9378058614	The SPIO-cum-DPDO, Govt. of A.P., Boleng, Siang, District Arunachal Pradesh, PIN- 9110

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Rinchen Dorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

Memo No. SCIC/10/2022

Dated Itanagar the

February' 2024

1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly. Copy to :-

2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.

Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.

4) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC),

ftanagar distrat Information Commission Arunachal Prac